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IMPORTANT, RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE: READ CAREFULLY

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTION




READING CAREFULLY!

Please keep this manual in a safe place for easy reference

1.It is important to read this entire manual before assembling and using the equipment. Safe and
effective use can only be achieved if the equipment is assembled, maintained and used properly. It
is your responsibility to ensure the tall users of the equipment are informed of all warnings and
precautions.

2.Before starting any exercise program you should consult your doctor to determine if you have any
medical or physical conditions that could put your health and safety at risk, or prevent you from
using the equipment properly. Your doctor's advice is essential if you are taking medication that
affects your heart rate, blood pressure or cholesterol level.

3.Be aware of your body's signals Incorrect or excessive exercise can damage your health. Stop
exercising if you experience any of the following symptoms: pain, tightness in your chest, irregular
heartbeat, extreme shortness of breath, lightheadedness, dizziness, or feelings of nausea. If you
do experience any of these conditions, you should consult your doctor before continuing with your
exercise program only.

4 Keep children and pets away from the equipment. The equipment is designed for adult use only.
5.Use the equipment on a solid, flat level surface with a protective cover on your floor or carpet. To
ensure safety, the equipment should have at least 0.5 meters of free space all around it.

6.Before using the equipment, check that the nuts and bolts are securely tightened.

7.The safety of the equipment can only be maintained if it is regularly examined for damage and/or
wear and tear.

8.Always use the equipment as indicated. if you find any defective components while assembling
'or checking the equipment, or if you hear any unusual noises coming from the equipment during
use, stop immediately. Do not use the equipment until the problem has been rectified."

9.Wear suitable clothing while using the equipment. Avoid wearing loose clothing that may get
caught in the equipment or that may restrict or prevent movement.

10.The equipment has passed relevant tests and certifications. Suitable for home use only. Braking
ability is independent of speed.

11.The equipment is not suitable for therapeutic use.

12.Care must be taken when lifting or moving the equipment so as not to injure your back. Always
use proper lifting techniques and/or seek assistance necessary.

13.DO NOT attempt to service the treadmill yourself except for the maintenance tasks which are
described in this manual. The treadmill does not contain any user-serviceable parts so disassem-
bling it yourself will not only void your warranty and could result in serious injury




MAINTAIN

Neutral detergent can be used to dilute the water to wipe the cloth carefully wipe the oil, and then
dry with a dry cloth.

Do not use alkaline solvents, solvents such as solvent,volatile oils and other solvents.

MAINTENANCE / INSPECTION

Avoid high temperature, moisture or direct sunlight, please place in a well-ventilated place.

When not in use please fold the admission, and placed in the children can not touch the Depart-
ment.

If you do not use it for a while, be sure to check the precautions before using this product and use
it for normal use.

When you accidentally wet the product, use a dry cloth to avoid skidding.

In case of malfunction, abnormality or any operational problem, please contact us at the company.

PRODUCT RECYCLING
Due to the different national recycling regulations, please refer to the relevant regulations.




Before exercise, it is better Warm muscles stretch more easily, so the first of 5 ~ 10 minutes to
warm up. Then in accordance with the following methods to stop and do stretching exercises - do
five times, each leg every time 10 seconds or more time to do it again after the end of the exercise.

1.Down Stretch

Bend your knees slightly and body slowly, let your back

and shoulders relax, and try to touch your toes. Keep it for

10~15 seconds, repeat 3 times.

2.Hamstring Stretch 1
Sitting on a clean cushion, then bend your left foot. Place

your left foot against the inner thigh of your right foot. Try
to touch your toes. Keep it for 10~15 seconds, repeat each
foot 3 times.

3.Calf and Foot Stretching

Stand and place both hands on a wall or a tree, one foot
behind. Keep the behind foot stand and it is heel on the
floor, then tilt to the wall or tree. Keep it for 10~15 seconds,
repeat each foot 3 times.

4. Quadriceps Stretch 3
Place your right hands against a wall or a desk to aid your
balance. Then grasp your ankle with your left hand and
pull your foot toward your buttocks. Keep it for 10~15 sec- 4
onds, repeat each foot 3 times.

5.Groin Stretch
Sit with your knees flexed and soles of feet together. Hold

your ankles and bend at your hips. Keep it for 10~15 sec-

onds, repeat 3 times.




Parts list

No. Description Qty No. Description Qty
01 Front support frame 1 27 35*35mm Squat end cap 1
02L Adjustable pivot bar (Left) 1 28 33.4*33.4mm Squat end cap 1
02R Adjustable pivot bar (Right) 1 29 Knob M16 2
03 Rear support frame 1 30 20*40mm Squat end cap 6
04 Adjustable ankle brace 1 31 Backrest Pad 1
05 Height adjustable tube 1 32 Headrest Pad 1
06 Head cushion tube 1 33 Roller 2
07 Back cushion frame 1 34 Bumper 1
08 Foot tube 1 &5 Spring 1
09 Spring 1 36 Pin 1
10 Barrier tfube 1 37 M8*45mm Hex bolt 1
11 Safety lock 1 38 Mé*45mm Hex bolt 3
12 Foam tube 1 39 M6*40mm Allen bolt 1
13L Left Handlebar 1 40 M6*15mm Hex bolt 1
13R Right Handlebar 1 41 Lock pin ®8*50mm 2
14 Foam of handlebar 2 42 M8*35mm Hex bolt 6
15 Knob pin 1 43 Rubber pad 1
16 25mm Round end cap 2 44 M8*55mm Allen bolt 7
17 O38VD19mm Bushing 4 45 M8*50mm Allen bolt 1
18 D3BVOIMm Washer 2 46 M8*15mm Allen bolt 2
19 O3BVOIMm End cap 2 47 M8*20mm Allen bolt 4
20 Ankle brace lock pin 1 48 Sand tape 2
21 Rear end cap 2 49 Mé*15mm Allen bolt 2
22 Front end cap 2 50 Mé Flat washer 8
23 20*50mm Squat end cap 2 51 Mé Nylon nut 4
24 30*30mm Squat end cap 2 52 M8 Flat washer 29
25 Foam roller 4 53 M8 Arc washer 2
26 19mm Round end cap 4 54 M8 Nylon nut 11







Step 1

Open the pre-assembled Main Frame, which is composed of parts (01) and (03). Insert Lock Pin
(41) through the holes of the pre-assembled Main Frame.

Step 2
Insert each Adjustable Pivot Bar (02L) & (02R) to Rear Support Tube (03), then secure it with 2
Washers (18), 2 End Caps (19), 2 M8 Flat Washers (52) and 2 M8*15mm Allen Bolts (46).

Install the pre-assembled Barrier tube (10) to Front support frame (01), then secure it with 1 M8
Arc washer (53) and 1 M8*55mm Allen bolt (44).




Step 3
Insert the pre-assembled Head cushion tube (06) to Back cushion frame (07) secure it with M16
Knob (29).

Step 4
Install the pre-assemble cushion frame (07) to each Adjustable pivot bar (02L & 02R) , then
secure with 4 M8*20mm Allen bots (47), 8 M8 Flat washers (52) and 4 M8 Nylon nuts (54).




Step 5

Install the Left handlebar (13L) to the left side of the main frame, then secure it with 2 M8*55mm
Allen bolts (44), 4 M8 Flat washers (52) and 2 M8 Nylon nuts (54).

Install the Right handlebar (13R) to the right side of the main frame, then secure it with 2
M8*55mm Allen bolts (44), 4 M8 Flat washers (52) and 2 M8 Nylon nuts (54). Also secure it with
1 M8*50mm Allen bolt (45) and 1 M8 Arc washer (53). Then Screw in Knob Pin (15)

Step 6

Take the pre-assembled of Height adjustable tube (05), Pull up the Ankle brace lock pin (20), at
the same time, pull the Adjustable ankle brace (04) out of the Height adjustable tube (05)
SLOWLY. Rotate it 90 degrees counter-clockwise so that the holes face toward the Ankle brace
lock pin (20). Insert the Adjustable ankle brace (04) back into the Height adjustable tube (05),
then release Ankle brace lock pin (20) and screw 1 M6*15 Hex bolt (40).

Slide the Foam tube (12) to the Height adjustable tube (05). Then secure it by using 1M6*45mm
Allen bolt (39), 2 M6 Flat washers (50) and 1 M6 Nylon nut (51). Slide the two Foam rollers (25)

onto the Adjustable ankle brace (04) and another two Foam rollers (25) on the Foam tube (12).




Step 7
Install the Foot tube (08) to Height adjustable tube (05), then secure it with 1 M8*45mm Hex bolt
(37), 1 M8 Flat washer (52) and 1 M8 Nylon nut (54).

Step 8
Attach the Height adjustable tube (05) to the Back cushion frame (07) by pulling the M16 Knob
(29) and ®8*50mm Lock pin (41).
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Safety lock

There is a Safety lock (11) included to lock the inversion system when not in use. This lock
slides into the Height adjustable tube (05) and then into the frame.

ALWAYS KEEP THE SAFETY LOCK IN THE LOCKED POSITION FOR THE SAFETY OF YOU
AND THOSE AROUND YOU WHEN NOT INVERTING AND/OR WHEN THE UNIT IS NOT IN

USE.
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WICHTIG - BITTE HEBEN SIE DIESE ANLEITUNG FUR
EINE SPATERE BEZUGNAHME AUF: SORGFALTIG DURCHLESEN

MONTAGEANLEITUNG

-12-



SORGFALTIG LESEN!

Bitte bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum einfachen Nachschlagen an einem
sicheren Ort auf

1.Es ist wichtig, dass Sie dieses Handbuch vor der Montage und der Inbetriebnahme des Gerats
vollstandig lesen. Eine sichere und effektive Verwendung kann nur erreicht werden, wenn das
Gerat ordnungsgemaf montiert, gewartet und verwendet wird. Es liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung,
sicherzustellen, dass die grol’en Benutzer des Gerats Uber alle Warnhinweise und Vor-
sichtsmaldnahmen informiert sind.

2.Bevor Sie mit einem Ubungsprogramm beginnen, sollten Sie Ihren Arzt konsultieren, um festzus-
tellen, ob Sie irgendwelche medizinischen oder korperlichen Beschwerden haben, die lhre
Gesundheit und Sicherheit gefahrden oder Sie daran hindern kdnnten, das Gerat richtig zu benut-
zen. Der Rat Ihres Arztes ist unerlasslich, wenn Sie Medikamente einnehmen, die |hre Herzfre-
quenz, lhren Blutdruck oder Ihren Cholesterinspiegel beeinflussen.

3.Achten Sie auf die Signale Ihres Korpers. Falsche oder GbermaRige Ubungen koénnen lhre
Gesundheit schadigen. Horen Sie auf zu Uben, wenn Sie eines der folgenden Symptome
verspuren: Schmerzen, Engegefuhl in der Brust, unregelmalliger Herzschlag, extreme Kurzat-
migkeit, Benommenheit, Schwindel oder Ubelkeitsgefiihle. Wenn Sie eines dieser Symptome
versplren, sollten Sie lhren Arzt konsultieren, bevor Sie Ihr Ubungsprogramm fortsetzen.

4. Halten Sie Kinder und Haustiere von dem Gerat fern. Das Gerat ist ausschlielich fur den Geb-
rauch durch Erwachsene vorgesehen.

5.Verwenden Sie das Gerat auf einer festen, flachen, ebenen Oberflache mit einer Schutzabdeck-
ung auf Ihrem FulRboden oder Teppich. Um die Sicherheit zu gewahrleisten, sollte um das Gerat
herum ein Freiraum von mindestens 0,5 Metern vorhanden sein.

6.Prufen Sie vor der Verwendung des Gerats, ob die Schrauben und Muttern fest angezogen sind.
7.Die Sicherheit des Gerats kann nur aufrechterhalten werden, wenn es regelmafig auf Schaden
und/oder Verschlei® untersucht wird.

8.Verwenden Sie das Gerat immer wie angegeben. Wenn Sie beim Zusammenbau oder bei der
Uberpriifung des Geréats defekte Bauteile feststellen oder wahrend der Verwendung ungewoéhnli-
che Gerausche vom Gerat héren, stoppen Sie sofort. Verwenden Sie das Gerat nicht, bis das Prob-
lem behoben ist.

9.Tragen Sie bei der Benutzung des Gerats geeignete Kleidung. Vermeiden Sie das Tragen von
loser Kleidung, die sich im Gerat verfangen oder die Bewegung einschranken oder verhindern
konnte.

10.Das Gerat hat die entsprechenden Tests und Zertifizierungen bestanden. Nur fir den Heimge-
brauch geeignet. Die Bremsfahigkeit ist unabhangig von der Geschwindigkeit.

11.Das Gerat ist nicht fur die therapeutische Verwendung geeignet.

12.Seien Sie vorsichtig beim Anheben oder Bewegen des Gerats, um Rickenverletzungen zu
vermeiden. Verwenden Sie stets geeignete Hebetechniken und/oder holen Sie bei Bedarf Hilfe.
13.Versuchen Sie NICHT, das Laufband selbst zu warten, mit Ausnahme der Wartungsarbeiten, die
in diesem Handbuch beschrieben sind. Das Laufband enthalt keine Teile, die vom Benutzer gewar-
tet werden kénnen. Wenn Sie das Laufband selbst zerlegen, erlischt nicht nur Ihre Garantie, son-
dern es kann auch zu schweren Verletzungen fuhren.
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PFLEGE

Neutrales Reinigungsmittel kann in Wasser verdunnt, verwendet werden, mit dem feuchten Tuch
vorsichtig abwischen, und dann mit einem trockenen Tuch trocknen.

Verwenden Sie keine alkalischen Lésungsmittel, dtherische Ole und andere Lésungsmittel.

WARTUNG/INSPEKTION

Vermeiden Sie hohe Temperaturen, Feuchtigkeit oder direkte Sonneneinstrahlung, stellen Sie es
bitte an einen gut bellfteten Ort.

Wenn Sie es nicht verwenden, klappen Sie es bitte zusammen, und legen Sie es so ab, dass
Kinder es nicht beruhren konnen.

Wenn Sie es eine Zeit lang nicht verwenden, prifen Sie bitte die VorsichtsmalRnahmen, bevor Sie
das Produkt fir die normale Verwendung verwenden.

Wenn Sie das Produkt versehentlich nass machen, verwenden Sie ein trockenes Tuch, um ein Ver-
rutschen zu vermeiden.

Im Falle einer Fehlfunktion, Abnormalitat oder eines Betriebsproblems wenden Sie sich bitte an das
Unternehmen.

PRODUKTRECYCLING
Aufgrund der unterschiedlichen nationalen Recyclingvorschriften beachten Sie bitte die entsprech-
enden Vorschriften.
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Vor der Ubung, ist es besser aufzuwarmen. Warme Muskeln strecken leichter, so dass die

erste von 5 ~ 10 Minuten zum Aufwarmen verwendet werden. Dann in Ubereinstimmung mit den
folgenden Methoden Dehnibungen ausfuhren und unterbrechen - finfmal wiederholen, jedes Bein
jedes Mal 10 Sekunden oder langer, um sie nach dem Ende der Ubung zu wiederholen.

1. Abwartsdehnung
Beugen Sie die Knie leicht und den Korper langsam,
entspannen Sie lhren Rucken und die Schultern und ]
versuchen Sie, die Zehen zu bertuhren. Halten Sie es fur
10 ~ 15 Sekunden, wiederholen Sie 3-mal. 1
-~

2. Dehnung der Oberschenkel
Setzen Sie sich auf ein sauberes Kissen, dann beugen Sie

den linken Full. Legen Sie den linken Ful®3 gegen den

inneren Oberschenkel des rechten Fules. Versuchen Sie,
lhre Zehen zu berlhren. Halten Sie es fur 10 bis 15 Sekun-
den, wiederholen Sie jeden Ful} 3-mal.

3. Waden- und FuBRdehnung

Stellen Sie sich hin und legen Sie beide Hande auf eine
Wand oder einen Baum, einen Fuld dahinter. Halten Sie
den hinteren Ful3stand und die Ferse auf dem Boden, 3
dann neigen Sie sich zur Wand oder zum Baum. Halten
Sie es fur 10 ~ 15 Sekunden, wiederholen Sie jeden Ful}
3-mal. 4

4. Quadrizeps-Dehnung

Legen Sie lhre rechten Hande gegen eine Wand oder
einen Schreibtisch, um Ihr Gleichgewicht zu stutzen. Greif-
en Sie dann mit der linken Hand Ihren Kndchel und ziehen
Sie Ilhren Fuld zu lhrem Gesal. Halten Sie es fur 10 bis 15
Sekunden, wiederholen Sie jeden Ful} 3-mal.

5. Leistendehnung

Setzen Sie sich mit gebeugten Knien und zusammenge-
legten FulRsohlen hin. Halten Sie die Knéchel und beugen
Sie sich auf der Huftenhdhe. Halten Sie es fur 10 ~ 15
Sekunden, wiederholen Sie 3-mal.
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Teileliste

Nr. BESCHREIBUNG Anzahl| Nr. BESCHREIBUNG Anzahl
01 Vorderer Stutzrahmen 1 27 35 x 35 mm 1
rechteckige-Endkappe
02L Verstellbare 1 28 33,4 x 33,4 mm eckige 1
Schwenkstange (links) Endkappe
02R | Verstellbare 1 29 Knopf M16 2
Schwenkstange (Rechts)
03 Hinterer Stutzrahmen 1 30 20 x 40 mm eckige 6
Endkappe
04 Verstellbare Kndchelstutze 1 31 Ruckenlehnenpolster 1
05 Hohenverstellbares Rohr 1 32 Kopfstutzenpolster 1
06 Kopfpolsterrohr 1 33 Rolle 2
07 Ruckenkissenrahmen 1 34 Stolfanger 1
08 Fulirohr 1 35 Feder 1
09 Feder 1 36 Stift 1
10 Barriere-Rohr 1 37 M8 x 45 mm 1
Sechskantschraube
11 Sicherheitsschloss 1 38 M6 x 45 mm 3
Sechskantschraube
12 Schaumstoffrohr 1 39 M6 x 40 mm Inbusschraube| 1
13L Linker Lenker 1 40 M6 x 15 mm 1
Sechskantschraube
13R | Rechter Lenker 1 41 Sicherungsstift P8 x 50 mm| 2
14 Schaumstoff des Lenkers 2 42 M8 x 35 mm 6
Sechskantschraube
15 Knopfstift 1 43 Gummiunterlage 1
16 25 mm runde Endkappe 2 44 M8 x 55 mm Inbusschraube| 7
17 ®38 V ®19 mm Buchse 4 45 M8 x 50 mm Inbusschraube| 1
18 ®38V ®9 mm 2 46 M8 x 15 mm Inbusschraube| 2
Unterlegscheibe
19 ®38 V ®9 mm Endkappe 2 47 M8 x 20 mm Inbusschraube| 4
20 Sicherungsstift fur 1 48 Schleifband 2
Kndchelstutze
21 Hintere Endkappe 2 49 M6 x 15 mm Inbusschraube| 2
22 Vordere Endkappe 2 50 M6 Unterlegscheibe 8
23 20 x 50 mm eckige 2 51 M6 Nylon-Mutter 4
Endkappe
24 30 x 30 mm eckige 2 52 Unterlegscheibe M8 29
Endkappe
25 Schaumstoffrolle 4 53 M8 gebogene 2
Unterlegscheibe
26 19 mm runde Endkappe 4 54 M8 Nylon-Mutter 11
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Schritt 1

Offnen Sie den vormontierten Hauptrahmen, der aus den Teilen (01) und (03) besteht. Fiihren

Sie den Sicherungsstift (41) durch die Locher des vormontierten Hauptrahmens.

Schritt 2

Setzen Sie jede verstellbare Schwenkstange (02L) & (02R) in das hintere Stitzrohr (03) ein und
befestigen Sie sie dann mit 2 Unterlegscheiben (18), 2 Endkappen (19), 2 M8-Unterlegscheiben
(52) und 2 M8 x 15 mm Inbusschrauben (46).

Montieren Sie das vormontierte Barriererohr (10) am vorderen Stutzrahmen (01) und sichern

Sie es dann mit 1 M8-gebogene Unterlegscheibe (53) und 1 M8 x 55 mm Inbusschraube (44).

19 A6
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Schritt 3

Setzen Sie das vormontierte Kopfpolsterrohr (06) in den hinteren Polsterrahmen (07) ein und
sichern Sie es mit dem M16-Knauf (29).

Schritt 4
Montieren Sie den vormontierten Polsterrahmen (07) an jeder verstellbaren Schwenkstange
(02L & 02R) und sichern Sie ihn dann mit 4 M8 x 20 mm Inbusschrauben (47), 8 M8-Unter-
legscheiben (52) und 4 M8-Nylonmuttern (54).
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Schritt 5

Montieren Sie den linken Lenker (13L) an der linken Seite des Hauptrahmens und befestigen
Sie ihn dann mit 2 M8 x 55 mm Inbusschrauben (44), 4 M8-Unterlegscheiben (52) und 2
M8-Nylonmuttern (54).

Montieren Sie den rechten Lenker (13R) an der rechten Seite des Hauptrahmens und befesti-
gen Sie ihn mit 2 M8 x 55 mm Inbusschrauben (44), 4 M8-Unterlegscheiben (52) und 2 M8-Ny-
lonmuttern (54). Sichern Sie ihn auRerdem mit 1 M8 x 50 mm Inbusschraube (45) und 1
M8-gebogene Unterlegscheibe (53). Schrauben Sie dann den Knopfstift (15) ein.

Schritt 6 ,
Nehmen Sie das vormontierte hdhenverstellbare Rohr (05), ziehen Sie den Sicherungsstift (20)
der Kndchelstitze nach oben und ziehen Sie gleichzeitig die verstellbare Kndchelstltze (04)
LANGSAM aus dem hdhenverstellbaren Rohr (05). Drehen Sie sie um 90 Grad gegen den
Uhrzeigersinn, so dass die Locher in Richtung des Sicherungsstifts (20) der Knéchelstitze
zeigen. Setzen Sie die verstellbare Kndchelstitze (04) wieder in das hdhenverstellbare Rohr
(05) ein, I6sen Sie dann den Sicherungsstift (20) der Knéchelstitze und schrauben Sie 1
Sechskantschraube M6 x 15 (40) ein.

Schieben Sie das Schaumstoffrohr (12) auf das hohenverstellbare Rohr (05). Sichern Sie es
dann mit 1 M6 x 45 mm Inbusschraube (39), 2 M6 Unterlegscheiben (50) und 1 M6 Nylonmutter
(51). Schieben Sie die beiden Schaumstoffrollen (25) auf die verstellbare Knochelstitze (04)
und zwei weitere Schaumstoffrollen (25) auf das Schaumstoffrohr (12).




Schritt 7
Montieren Sie das Ful3rohr (08) am héhenverstellbaren Rohr (05) und sichern Sie es mit 1 M8 x
45 mm Sechskantschraube (37), 1 M8 Unterlegscheibe (52) und 1 M8 Nylonmutter (54).

Schritt 8
Befestigen Sie das hohenverstellbare Rohr (05) am Ruckenkissenrahmen (07), indem Sie den
M16-Knopf (29) und den ®8 x 50 mm Sicherungsstift (41) ziehen.
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Sicherheitsschloss

Im Lieferumfang ist ein Sicherheitsschloss (11) enthalten, mit dem das Umkehrsystem verriegelt
werden kann, wenn es nicht benutzt wird. Dieses Schloss geht in das hdohenverstellbare Rohr
(05) und dann in den Rahmen.

HALTEN SIE DIE SICHERHEITSVERRIEGELUNG IMMER IN DER VERRIEGELTEN POSI-
TION, UM IHRE SICHERHEIT UND DIE SICHERHEIT DER PERSONEN IN IHRER UMGE-
BUNG ZU GEWAHRLEISTEN, WENN SIE SICH NICHT UMKEHREN UND/ODER DAS
GERAT NICHT IN GEBRAUCH IST.
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If you have any questions, please contact our
customer care center.
Our contact details are below:

@ 0044-800-240-4004

}'| I‘ enquiries@mhstar.co.uk

IMPORTER ADDRESS:
MH STAR UK LTD

Unit 27, Perivale Park,
Horsenden lane South
Perivale, UB6 7TRH
MADE IN CHINA

Si vous avez la moindre question, veuillez
contacter notre centre d'assistance a la
clientele.

Nos coordonnées sont les suivantes:

@ 0033-1-84166106

}vl I‘ aosom@mhfrance.fr

Importé par:

MH France

2,rue Maurice Hartmann
92130 Issy-les-Moulineaux
France

Fabriqué en Chine

Wenn Sie Fragen haben, wenden Sie sich bitte
an unser Kundendienstzentrum.
Unsere Kontaktdaten stehen unten:

@ 0049-0(40)-88307530
W. '4 service@aosom.de

ADRESSE DES IMPORTEURE:
MH Handel GmbH
Wendenstrafie 309

D-20537 Hamburg

Germany

IN CHINA HERGESTELLT

Sitiene alguna pregunta, comuniquese con
nuestro Centro de Atencion al Cliente.
Nuestros datos de contacto son los siguientes:

@ 0034-931294512

W| |4 atencioncliente@aosom.es

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L.

C/ROC GROS, N°15. 08550, ELS HOSTALETS DE
BALENYA, SPAIN.

B66295775

WWW.AOSOM.ES
ATENCIONCLIENTE@AOSOM.ES

TEL: 931294512

HECHO EN CHINA

Se tiver alguma duvida, por favor contacte o
nosso Centro de Atendimento ao Cliente.
Os nossos dados de contacto sao os seguintes:

@ 0034-931294512

DA

(>~

IMPORTADOR:

SPANISH AOSOM, S.L

C.ROC GROS N.15, 08550. ELS HOSTALETS DE BALENYA
TEL: 931294512 (SEG-SEX DAS 7:30H AS 16:30H)
INFO@AOSOM.PT

WWW.AOSOM.PT

info@aosom.pt.

In caso di dubbio, si prega di contattare il
nostro centro assistenza clienti.
| nostri dettagli di contatto sono di seguito:

@ 0039-0249471447

¥
IMPORTATO DA:

AOSOM ltaly srl

Centro Direzionale Milanofiori
Strada 1 Palazzo F1

20057 Assago (MI)

P.1.: 08567220960

FATTO IN CINA

clienti@aosom.it
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